(4) Thirteen (13) space heaters with a combined maximum heat capacity of 4.13 

MMBtu per hour. 

(b) Paved and unpaved roads and parking lots with public access. 

(c) Storage tanks with capacity less than or equal to one thousand (1,000) gallons and 

annual throughputs less than twelve thousand (12,000) gallons. 

(d) Vessels storing lubricating oils. 

(e) Noncontact cooling tower systems with forced and induced draft cooling tower systems 

not regulated under a NESHAP. 

(f) Repair activities, including the following: 

(1) Replacement or repair of electrostatic precipitators, bags in baghouses and filters